
   

 

 PAC P13                                                               

 

© 2019 Atlas Copco Airpower NV | No. 9800189601  | 2019-02  

 Spare Parts List 

 Hydraulic Power Packs 

  PAC P13                                                              
 

 

 

 

 

  



   

 

 
 

F1700C Spare parts list 

 

 

 

 

 

General information 
This spare parts list applies to the following: 

 

 

Use only authorized parts. Any damage or malfunction caused by the use of 

un authorized parts is not covered by Warranty or Product Liability. 

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is 

prohibited. This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part 

numbers, and drawings. 

 

Instructions for use 

This spare parts list contains no safety regulations and is merely intended to 

assist in the ordering of spare parts. 

For information about operating, servicing, or repairing, the relevant Safety 

and operating instructions must be consulted at all costs. 

Please observe the safety instructions listed in the relevant Safety and operating 

instructions! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Part number Description 

1807011040 PAC P13 CE 20/30 L 13HP CP 

  

  

  



   
Service, repair and wear part kits
   Service kit   1
   POD & valve block seal kit   3
   Label kit   5
   Lubricants   7

Mechanical
   Frame   9
   Tank and Chassis   11
   Engine and pump   13
   Cylinder   17
   Valve block   19
   Hose and Fitting   21

Options / accessories
   Hoses/couplings and test equipment LP 13-30 P   23

Engine
   Recoil starter   25
   Fan cover   27
   Carburetor   29
   Air cleaner   31
   Muffler   33
   Fuel tank   35
   Cylinder head   37
   Cylinder barrel   39
   Crankcase cover   41





Service, repair and wear part kits  Service kit 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:00 UTC 2021

1



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377021042 Service kit 1

  2 3377000506 Seal 1

  3 3377800409 Seal 1

  4 0661100040 Seal ring 1

  5 3377005169 Coupling spider 1

  6 3377000588 Filter washer 1

  7 3377005075 Filter 25 Mikron 1

  8 4700361242 Spark plug 1

  9 4700366778 Element, air cleaner 1

  10 4700939868 Filter, outer 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:00 UTC 2021

2



Service, repair and wear part kits  POD & valve block seal kit 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:00 UTC 2021

3



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377000121 Seal kit For POD cylinder 1

2 3377800595 Valve block seal kit 1

3 0661100090 Seal ring ø19 3

4 0661100042 Seal washer 1

5 3377004051 Seal 1

6 9125621500 O-ring, Ø9.6 x 2.4 mm, Ø0.38 x 0.09 in. 1

7 3377005113 Seal ring ø5/ø9x1 1

8 0661100039 Seal ring 1

9 3377000588 Filter washer 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:00 UTC 2021

4



Service, repair and wear part kits  Label kit 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:00 UTC 2021

5



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800658 Label PAC APP13 1

2 3371897159 Product label "CP" 1

3 3371897259 Lifting point label 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:00 UTC 2021

6



Service, repair and wear part kits  Lubricants 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:00 UTC 2021

7



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3382070086 Hydraulic power pack bio oil 5 Liter 1

2 1630047100 Can Paroil E Mission Green 5 Liter/1.32 Gallon 1 A

3 1630047200 Can Paroil E Mission Green 20 Liter/5.3 Gallon 1 B

4 1630047300 Barrel Paroil E Mission Green 210 Liter/55.5 Gallon 1 C

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:00 UTC 2021

8



Mechanical  Frame 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:01 UTC 2021

9



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800336 Edge trim l- 1116m m 1

2 3377800457 Handle 1

3 3377800454 Hydraulic tank-chassis 1

4 3377005704 Plastic pipe plug 2

5 3377800455 Reare frame 1

6 0291111100 Locknut 2

7 0211137100 Screw M10x70, Use Loctite 245 2

8 0147136703 Hexagon bolt 6

9 0301234400 Plain washer 10

10 3377800448 Frame 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:01 UTC 2021

10



Mechanical  Tank and Chassis 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:01 UTC 2021

11



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800456 Front panel-fixed 1

2 3377800250 Heat shield 1

3 0215000380 Screw M6x12 8

4 0261109032 Nut M6 8

5 3377800454 Hydraulic tank-chassis 1

6 3377800409 Seal 1

7 3377000412 Wheel only available in pairs 2

8 0215001073 Hex. sock. screw varius head 8

9 0291110800 Locknut 6

10 0661100040 Seal ring 1

11 3377800432 Hydraulic oil label 1

12 0147135803 Screw M10x14 4

13 3377005702 Oil cooler 1

14 3377005067 Filter gauge + clamp 1

15 3377800656 Front label PAC P13 1

16 3377021813 Rivet 4.8 x 14 mm 3

17 0686371626 Threaded plug 3/8 in. 1

18 3377000404 Fitting 04 1

19 3377021822 Fill in cap 1

20 0300013009 Washer 22

21 0300027464 Plain washer 8

22 0301234400 Plain washer 20

23 3377000506 Seal 1

24 0872211502 Sight glass 1

25 3377000457 Cooler guard 1

26 3377800662 Plate 1

27 3377104010 Washer 3/8x35 2

28 3377021155 Bracker for manometer ð¤63 1

29 3377000405 Rubber feet 2

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:01 UTC 2021

12



Mechanical  Engine and pump 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:02 UTC 2021

13



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800657 Console 1

2 3377005169 Coupling spider 1

3 3377800622 Damper 3

4 3377005087 Rubber grommet 2

5 3377800429 Exhaust 1

6 3377002621 Fan 1

7 3377000467 Gear pump 1

8 3377800460 Hydraulic tank-chassis 1

9 3377800253 Paralll key 1

10 3377800249 Pump plate and fan inlet complete 1

11 3377000250 Spacer ring 1

12 3377800552 Spark arrestor 1

13 0215001073 Hex. sock. screw varius head 4

14 0196116600 Screw M4x4 1

15 0196131900 Screw M8x10 2

16 0211516134 Hex sock. screw 1

17 3377800251 Shaft extension 1

18 3371896077 Id tag 1

19 3377004720 Spacer 2

20 3377005168 Engine half coupling 1

21 3377005171 Pump half coupling 1

22 3377800431 Sign 2

23 3377800627 Heat resistance sleeve 1

24 3377000421 Honda GX 390 QxB7 1

25 3377800551 Nut M8 2

26 4700185996 Rivet 2

27 0226330020 Tapping screw 16

28 0333223000 Spring washer 1

29 0300013009 Washer 4

30 0301233500 Plain washer 4

31 0211132703 Hexagon socket screw 4

32 0211132803 Screw 4

33 0226030063 Hex sock taptite screw 2

34 3377000464 Distance bushing 1

35 3377800494 Heat shield 1

36 3377000792 Lock plate 2

37 3377800505 Plate 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:02 UTC 2021

14



Ta strona została celowo pozostawiona pusta

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:02 UTC 2021

15



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

38 3377000420 Screw 3/8 in. - UNC 83 mm 4

39 4700186265 Slotted screw 2

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:02 UTC 2021

16



Mechanical  Cylinder 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:02 UTC 2021

17



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377021022 Bracket POD 1

2 0215000380 Screw M6x12 4

3 3377800454 Hydraulic tank-chassis 1

4 3377021725 Knurled screws 1

5 3377004774 POD coplete 1

6 3377000250 Spacer ring 1

7 3377004720 Spacer 2

8 3377021136 Bracket 1

9 3377000421 Honda GX 390 QxB7 1

10 3377050694 Hose 1

11 0300013009 Washer 4

12 0261210800 Hexagon nut m6 1

13 3377005711 Hose clip pod 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:02 UTC 2021

18



Mechanical  Valve block 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:03 UTC 2021

19



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800595 Valve block seal kit 1

2 3377004747 By-pass valve 1

3 3377021787 Filter 25CC 1

4 3377000588 Filter washer 1

5 0603420051 Adaptor 02-02 1

6 0571002148 Hose nipple 1

7 3377000113 Nipple 1

8 0190124150 Set screw 3

9 3377005082 Thermostat complete 1

10 0686644207 Hex. sock. plug 1

11 0661100039 Seal ring 1

12 0661100026 Seal ring 2

13 0661108102 Seal washer 2

14 0108123800 Roll pin 3

15 3377222311 Adaptor 12-06 2

16 3377004084 Thermostat end cap 1

17 3377021414 Valve block 1

18 3377005113 Seal ring ø5/ø9x1 2

19 0335213700 Locking ring M36x1.5 1

20 3377000435 Fitting 02 1

21 3377005172 Pressure relief valve 1

22 3371805733 Protective cap 1/2" female 1

23 3371805728 Protective cap 3/8" male 1

24 0661100090 Seal ring ø19 3

25 3377021501 Spool 1

26 0211120403 Screw, M5 x 10 mm 1

27 0211120303 Screw M5x8 1

28 0663211600 O-ring 1

29 3377100016 Washer 5/8 1

30 3371805137 Q.R. coupling 06 female 1

31 3371805138 Q.R. coupling 06 male 1

32 3377005263 Filter adaptor 1

33 3377004051 Seal 1

34 3377800454 Hydraulic tank-chassis 1

35 0291111000 Locknut 3

36 3377004050 Clamp plate 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:03 UTC 2021

20



Mechanical  Hose and Fitting 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:04 UTC 2021

21



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800325 Hose 3/4 in. BSP Male 1

2 3377000463 Elbow hose fitting ¾ Hose barb - ¾ BSP Male 2

3 3377000459 Handle 1

4 0347620085 Hose clip 4

5 3377800322 Hose dn19 3/4 1

6 3377800323 Hose 3/4 in. 1

7 3377800321 Hose 3/4 in. 1

8 3377800460 Hydraulic tank-chassis 1

9 3377800324 Pressure hose 1

10 3377005702 Oil cooler 1

11 3377800373 Axe 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:04 UTC 2021

22



Options / accessories  Hoses/couplings and test equipment LP 13-30 P 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:04 UTC 2021

23



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3371801087 Twin extension hose complete Incl. Fig. No. 200-207 1

2 0661100039 Seal ring 4

3 3371805133 Quick release coupling ½” Flat-face Female 2

4 3371805134 Quick release coupling ½” Flat-face Male 2

5 3371805733 Protective cap 1/2" female 2 A

6 3371805732 Protective cap For ½” male QRC 2 B

7 3371803052 Twin extension hose 7 m ½” BSP M – BSP M 1

8 3371801154 Test equipment 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:04 UTC 2021

24



Engine  Recoil starter 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:05 UTC 2021

25



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800774 Starter assy., recoil *r280* 1

2 3377800843 Case comp., recoil starter *r280 * 1

3 3377800776 Pulley, recoil starter 1

4 4700937463 Ratchet 2

5 4700937464 Spring 1

6 4700937465 Spring 1

7 4700937466 Spring 2

8 4700937467 Guide 1

9 3382015793 Rope, recoil starter 1

10 4700937471 Adjustment screw 1

11 3382015795 Bolt, flange, 6x10 3

12 3382015796 Grip, starter (coo) (for u.s.a.) 1

13 3377800786 Grip, starter (coo) (for u.s.a.) 1

14 3377800787 Grip, reinforcement 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:05 UTC 2021

26



Engine  Fan cover 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:06 UTC 2021

27



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800806 Switch assy., engine stop 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:06 UTC 2021

28



Engine  Carburetor 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:07 UTC 2021

29



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800811 Carburetor assy. 1

2 3382015764 Insulator, carburetor 1

3 4700937485 Spacer 1

4 3377800814 Packing, carburetor 1

5 3377800815 Packing, insulator 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:07 UTC 2021

30



Engine  Air cleaner 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:07 UTC 2021

31



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800698 Element, air cleaner (dual) 1

2 3377800697 Outer filter 1

3 3377800821 Cover, air cleaner case 1

4 4700239772 Grommet 1

5 3382015771 Nose, silencer 1

6 3382015780 Collar, air cleaner 2

7 3382015781 Collar b, air cleaner 1

8 3382015782 Elbow comp., air cleaner 1

9 4700937498 Gasket 1

10 3382015783 Bolt-washer, 6x22 1

11 3377800823 Nut, air cleaner cover 1

12 4700239771 Nut 1

13 3382015788 Nut, flange, 6mm 2

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:07 UTC 2021

32



Engine  Muffler 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:08 UTC 2021

33



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3382015789 Muffler comp. 1

2 3377800844 Protector comp., muffler (100db) 1

3 3382100198 Muffler gasket 1

4 3382015794 Arrester comp., spark 1

5 3382015795 Bolt, flange, 6x10 2

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:08 UTC 2021

34



Engine  Fuel tank 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:09 UTC 2021

35



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3377800827 Tank comp., fuel *nh31* 1

2 3377800831 Cap comp., fuel filler 1

3 3377800832 Cap comp., fuel filler 1

4 3377800833 Packing, fuel filler cap (39x62x3) (radi 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:09 UTC 2021

36



Engine  Cylinder head 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:10 UTC 2021

37



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3382100200 Valve cover 1

2 3382100022 Cover gasket 1

3 3382015806 Bolt, head cover 1

4 3382015807 Washer comp., head cover 1

5 3382100054 Plug, spark (bpr5es) (ngk) 1

6 3382015808 Plug, spark (w16epr-u) (denso) 1

7 3382015809 Plug, spark (bpr5es) (ngk) 1

8 3382100167 Spark plug 1

9 3382015805 Cover, cylinder head 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:10 UTC 2021

38



Engine  Cylinder barrel 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:11 UTC 2021

39



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3382100202 Oil plug 2

2 3382100058 Oil plug gasket 2

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:11 UTC 2021

40



Engine  Crankcase cover 

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:12 UTC 2021

41



Pozycja Nr części Nazwa Il. L

1 3382015810 Cap assy., oil filler (black) 1

2 3382100199 Cap assy., oil filler 1

3 3382015197 Oil dipstick gasket 1

Spare parts list PAC P13 s/n BGF149331 - BGF152576

Refer to Parts Online for the most up to date information. The printed information might be outdated.
Fri Apr 23 18:27:12 UTC 2021

42



         

 

 
 

F1700C Spare parts list 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Any unauthorized use or copying of the contents or any part thereof is prohibited. 

This applies in particular to trademarks, model denominations, part numbers, and 

drawings. 

www.cp.com 


	Service, repair and wear part kits
	Service kit
	POD & valve block seal kit
	Label kit
	Lubricants

	Mechanical
	Frame
	Tank and Chassis
	Engine and pump
	Cylinder
	Valve block
	Hose and Fitting

	Options / accessories
	Hoses/couplings and test equipment LP 13-30 P

	Engine
	Recoil starter
	Fan cover
	Carburetor
	Air cleaner
	Muffler
	Fuel tank
	Cylinder head
	Cylinder barrel
	Crankcase cover


